

Dear Community Friend,

Mountains of Courage is a local, non-denominational, non-political, volunteer group. We create safe conversations on death & dying & hold supportive space for this universal human experience. Since 2012 we have served to connect, educate & empower our community on all matters related to death & dying.

The Mountains of Courage Committee **invites you to sponsor** our 12th annual Mountains of Courage Conference on **Saturday April 6, 2024** at the Best Western Plus GranTree Inn in Bozeman Montana.

This year's conference is designed to educate our community about advocacy & educational programs on conscious aging, dying & death. And to inform our community about self-care whether they are grieving or assisting those who are dying & grieving. We anticipate 100+ attendees.

Keynote Speaker

Mountains of Courage welcomes Reverend Bodhi Be to our 2024 conference. Reverend Bodhi Be is an ordained interfaith minister. He is the founder and executive director of Doorway Into Light, a nonprofit organization on Maui, which provides conscious and compassionate care for the dying, their families and the grieving, and has been offering community educational programs and trainings since 2006 in the fields of awakened living and dying and the care of the dying. Doorway Into Light operates Hawaii's only nonprofit funeral home since 2012. It also has a storefront 'The Death Store', a community educational resource center and store providing education, support and counsel on a donation basis.

Bodhi is a funeral director, an end-of-life and bereavement counselor and educator; a hospice volunteer; a teacher and trainer of death doulas; a speaker and workshop leader. He has trained hundreds of doctors, nurses, hospice staff, social workers, ministers, chaplains, therapists, artists and lay people in the spiritual, psychological, emotional and logistical care of the dying and care of the dead, and for four years has taken dozens through a certification program for death doulas.

How Your Sponsorship Benefits Our Community

Your sponsorship provides opportunities for networking & learning across a diverse audience throughout the Gallatin Valley & beyond. Attendees represent a multi-generational cross-section of people curious about the dying process & end of life options.

The Mountains of Courage conference offers a keynote address, Q & A and breakout sessions led by medical professionals, spiritual counselors, social workers & end of life specialists as well as a catered lunch.

Continuing Education Credits will be available for eligible professionals.

2024 Sponsor Form | Online form available: mountainsofcourage.com/sponsor

PLATINUM \$2,500 • Keynote Sponsor "Presented by" Recognition • *Premier Advertising • Verbal Recognition during Conference • 6 Foot Table in Sponsor Hall • 4 Conference Tickets	GOLD \$1,500 • Luncheon Sponsor Placard on Buffet Table • *Premier Advertising • Verbal Recognition during Conference • 6 Foot Table in Sponsor Hall • 3 Conference Tickets	SILVER \$1,000 Refreshment Sponsor Placard on Refreshment Table *Premier Advertising Verbal Recognition during Conference 6 Foot Table in Sponsor Hall 3 conference tickets
BRONZE \$500 Verbal Recognition during Conference 6 Foot Table in Sponsor Hall 2 Conference Tickets	COPPER \$250 Verbal Recognition during Conference 6 Foot Table in Sponsor Hall 2 Conference Tickets	All levels receive website & promotional marketing placement, social media & logo in event program *Premier Advertising any radio & television exposure
Please complete & mail this por program. Thank you. Sponsor level	tion with your payment by March 1 ,	2024 to be included in our

Phone Email Description of product or service to be displayed at sponsor hall table:

Business Name_____

Make checks payable to: Mountains of Courage (if you would like to make a bank to bank ACH payment please email admin@mountainsofcourage.com for bank information) Mail payment to: Arlene Hoag, 1716 S. Wilson Avenue, Bozeman, MT 59715